Incident

U24-02655

U24-02654

U24-02653

U24-02652

U24-02651

U24-02650

U24-02649

U24-02648

U24-02647

U24-02646

U24-02645

U24-02644

U24-02643

U24-02642

U24-02641

U24-02640

U24-02639

U24-02638

U24-02637

U24-02636

Nature

SUSPICIOUS

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

MOTORIST
ASSIST

THREATS

INFO

MOTORIST
ASSIST

ADMIT

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

SUSPICIOUS

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

Reported
23:55:39
08/25/24
23:29:47
08/25/24
23:03:21
08/25/24
22:56:03
08/25/24
19:18:37
08/25/24
14:52:33
08/25/24
13:40:56
08/25/24
12:18:35
08/25/24
11:06:51
08/25/24
07:54:21
08/25/24
03:25:49
08/25/24
03:25:31
08/25/24
03:25:11
08/25/24
03:24:48
08/25/24
03:18:20
08/25/24
02:38:33
08/25/24
02:28:59
08/25/24
23:40:14
08/24/24
23:31:52
08/24/24
23:25:33
08/24/24

Incident address

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry
Biology Building

MARIA DR & RESERVE ST

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

201 RESERVE ST; UWSP Suites 201

1817 MARIA DR; UWSP Thomson Hall

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

100 BUKOLT AVE; Bukolt Park

DIVISION ST & FOURTH AVE

1010 FREMONT ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center East

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication
Arts Center CAC

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student
Services Center SSC

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

MAIN ST & DIVISION ST

UWSP Lot A

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

UWSP Lot E

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR



U24-02635

U24-02634

U24-02633

U24-02632

U24-02631

U24-02630

U24-02629

U24-02628

U24-02627

U24-02626

U24-02625

U24-02624

U24-02623

U24-02622

U24-02621

U24-02620

U24-02619

U24-02618

U24-02617

U24-02616

U24-02615

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS

WELFARE
CHECK

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

ASSIST

ARM

PROPERTY
CRIME

23:14:04
08/24/24
21:24:24
08/24/24
21:13:53
08/24/24
20:43:36
08/24/24
20:30:37
08/24/24
13:10:42
08/24/24
12:39:30
08/24/24
09:00:22
08/24/24
08:34:59
08/24/24
07:52:17
08/24/24
05:56:13
08/24/24
02:43:06
08/24/24
00:39:30
08/24/24
00:34:45
08/24/24
00:22:18
08/24/24
00:18:43
08/24/24
22:08:26
08/23/24
22:02:37
08/23/24
21:46:15
08/23/24
20:44:07
08/23/24
18:08:55
08/23/24

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

MARIA DR & ISADORE ST

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry
Biology Building

MARIA DR & ISADORE ST

UWSP Lot E

Roundabout Division North Point

MAIN ST & SOO MARIE AVE

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

DIVISION ST & FRANKLIN ST

201 ISADORE ST; UWSP Burroughs Hall

UWSP Lot E

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

UWSP Lot E

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

1940 MARIA DR; UWSP Waste Education
Center WEC

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

UWSP Lot E

116 MINNESOTA AVE

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

UWSP Lot E



U24-02614

U24-02613

U24-02612

U24-02611

U24-02610

U24-02609

U24-02608

U24-02607

U24-02606

U24-02605

U24-02604

U24-02603

U24-02602

U24-02601

U24-02600

U24-02599

U24-02598

U24-02597

U24-02596

U24-02595

U24-02594

TRFSTP

MAINT

ESCORT

FRAUD
COMPLAINT

BLUE

TRFSTP

PARK

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

14:56:12
08/23/24
14:03:46
08/23/24
13:57:31
08/23/24
12:07:30
08/23/24
11:54:58
08/23/24
11:32:48
08/23/24
08:20:37
08/23/24
06:44:52
08/23/24
02:14:19
08/23/24
01:42:35
08/23/24
01:35:32
08/23/24
01:10:51
08/23/24
00:00:26
08/23/24
23:56:31
08/22/24
23:48:37
08/22/24
22:57:20
08/22/24
22:53:52
08/22/24
22:22:49
08/22/24
21:57:54
08/22/24
21:42:26
08/22/24
21:30:46
08/22/24

MICHIGAN AVE & CLARK ST

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student
Services Center SSC

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

MARIA DR & MINNESOTA AVE

RESERVE ST & FOURTH AVE

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

ILLINOIS AVE & MAIN ST

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins
Classroom Center CCC

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

MARIA DR & ILLINOIS AVE

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

PHILLIPS ST & PORTAGE ST

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication
Arts Center CAC

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts
Center NFAC

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication
Arts Center CAC

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student
Services Center SSC

400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center



U24-02593

U24-02592

U24-02591

U24-02590

U24-02589

U24-02588

U24-02587

U24-02586

U24-02585

U24-02584

U24-02583

U24-02582

U24-02581

U24-02580

U24-02579

U24-02578

U24-02577

U24-02576

U24-02575

U24-02574

U24-02572

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

INFO

MOTORIST
ASSIST

PARK

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

20:58:22
08/22/24
20:42:34
08/22/24
20:05:21
08/22/24
20:03:37
08/22/24
19:37:57
08/22/24
18:55:57
08/22/24
18:47:48
08/22/24
18:30:20
08/22/24
17:46:30
08/22/24
15:11:52
08/22/24
12:27:43
08/22/24
07:14:50
08/22/24
02:26:15
08/22/24
01:36:56
08/22/24
00:52:52
08/22/24
00:01:04
08/22/24
23:06:59
08/21/24
22:54:36
08/21/24
22:23:55
08/21/24
22:17:10
08/21/24
21:11:01
08/21/24

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

601 DIVISION ST; UWSP 601 Division

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

1326 MARIA DR; The Grove Townhomes

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts
Center NFAC

1010 FREMONT ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center East

MARIA DR & ILLINOIS AVE

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry
Biology Building

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center

1010 FREMONT ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center East

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication
Arts Center CAC

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts
Center NFAC

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins
Classroom Center CCC

MARIA DR & RESERVE ST



U24-02573

U24-02571

U24-02570

U24-02569

U24-02568

U24-02567

U24-02566

U24-02565

U24-02564

U24-02563

U24-02562

U24-02561

U24-02560

U24-02559

U24-02558

U24-02557

U24-02556

U24-02555

U24-02554

U24-02553

U24-02551

ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

DRIVING

EXTRA PATROL

INFO

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

REDPHONE

EXTRA PATROL

MOTORIST
ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

ELEV

EXTRA PATROL

MOTORIST
ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

ADMIT

20:40:28
08/21/24
20:38:04
08/21/24
20:33:19
08/21/24
20:09:13
08/21/24
19:44:19
08/21/24
19:42:45
08/21/24
19:37:34
08/21/24
19:22:07
08/21/24
18:57:40
08/21/24
18:42:16
08/21/24
17:34:54
08/21/24
17:04:14
08/21/24
15:47:49
08/21/24
14:36:44
08/21/24
13:58:26
08/21/24
11:50:47
08/21/24
11:39:04
08/21/24
10:18:01
08/21/24
08:29:04
08/21/24
08:08:32
08/21/24
06:56:12
08/21/24

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry
Biology Building

SECOND ST N & NORTH POINT DR

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

301 RESERVE ST; UWSP May Roach Hall

601 DIVISION ST; UWSP 601 Division

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

201 RESERVE ST; UWSP Suites 201

1940 MARIA DR; UWSP Waste Education
Center WEC

433 ISADORE ST; UWSP Neale Hall

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry
Biology Building

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts
Center NFAC

425 ISADORE ST; UWSP Baldwin Hall

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science
Building

UWSP Lot Q

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center West

301 RESERVE ST; UWSP May Roach Hall



U24-02552

U24-02550

U24-02549

U24-02548

U24-02547

U24-02546

U24-02545

U24-02544

U24-02543

U24-02542

U24-02541

U24-02540

U24-02539

U24-02538

U24-02537

U24-02536

U24-02535

U24-02534

U24-02533

U24-02532

U24-02531

ADMIT

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP

INFO

ASSIST

ALARM LAW

SUSPICIOUS

911
ACCIDENTAL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

SUSPICIOUS

TRFSTP

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

06:43:13
08/21/24
05:15:31
08/21/24
03:10:51
08/21/24
03:09:20
08/21/24
03:06:20
08/21/24
01:05:53
08/21/24
00:59:54
08/21/24
00:54:11
08/21/24
00:53:38
08/21/24
00:34:30
08/21/24
22:34:28
08/20/24
22:22:05
08/20/24
20:12:56
08/20/24
19:22:33
08/20/24
14:51:57
08/20/24
13:02:19
08/20/24
12:42:58
08/20/24
09:22:09
08/20/24
08:59:21
08/20/24
08:41:46
08/20/24
00:28:56
08/20/24

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle
Center

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry
Biology Building

UWSP Lot T

UWSP Lot A

UWSP Lot T

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication
Arts Center CAC

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts
Center NFAC

MARIA DR & MICHIGAN AVE

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

912 MAIN ST # A; Graffitis Bar and Grill

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle
Center

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

601 DIVISION ST; UWSP 601 Division

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts
Center NFAC

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

RESERVE ST & FOURTH AVE

FOURTH AVE & RESERVE ST

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center



U24-02530

U24-02529

U24-02528

U24-02527

U24-02526

U24-02525

U24-02524

U24-02523

U24-02522

LOST

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

ADMIT

ADMIT

911
ACCIDENTAL

LOST

INFO

INFO

15:50:19
08/19/24
13:11:26
08/19/24
13:02:32
08/19/24
11:18:34
08/19/24
10:51:21
08/19/24
08:22:28
08/19/24
08:11:46
08/19/24
03:47:02
08/19/24
01:39:23
08/19/24

433 ISADORE ST; UWSP Neale Hall

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student
Services Center SSC

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

425 |SADORE ST; UWSP Baldwin Hall

301 RESERVE ST; UWSP May Roach Hall

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry
Biology Building

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services



